Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

2019058209

		Appendix
o: Office of Planning and Research	From:	(Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist. 10
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113		1976 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Stockton CA 95205
County Clerk		
County of: STA		
Project Title: <u>1K220: La Grange Culvert Rep</u>	placements	
Project Applicant: California Department of	Transportation	
Project Location - Specific: The project is located on State Route (SR) 132	at post miles 45.55	5 and 46.40 within Stanislaus County.
Project Location - City: La Grange	Proj	ect Location - County: STA
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic	ciaries of Project:	
along State Route (SR) 132 at post miles 45.55 work includes saw cutting and excavating the ro affected area of pavement. Culverts will be repla	and 46.40 in Stan badway to remove f aced by open trend place the damaged	a Highway Maintenance project to replace two (2) culverts islaus County, near the City of La Grange. The scope of the culverts, installing the new culverts, and repaving the ching. All work will occur within existing Caltrans Right of d and failing culverts. The project is needed to extend the ages.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	California Dep	artment of Transportation
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pr	-	a Department of Transportation
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15 Categorical Exemption. State type and sec	15269(a)); ;269(b)(c)); ection number:	Existing Facilities section 15301
Statutory Exemption. State code number:		
Reason why project is exempt: The project will not affect any sensitive species environmentally sensitive resources.	or their habitat, an	y cultural or scenic resources, or any other
Lead Agency Contact Person: Elizabeth Hummel	Area Code/	Telephone/Extension: 2029-948-3825
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exempt 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been file	-	gency approving the project?
Signature:	Date: 54	Title: Environmental Planner
🛛 Signed by Lead Agency 🛛 S	igned by Applicant	t.
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Re		Date Received for filing at OPR
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub	DIIC RESOUICES U(Governor's Office of Plenning & Research

MAY 10 2019

Revised 2011

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CATEGORICAL EXEN	IPTION/CATEGOR	ICAL EXCLUSION DETI	ERMINATION	FORM 05 82
		1019000089		100302
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency) P.M./ PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (Briefl				Project)/Project No.
activities involved in this box. Use Continu			into, fight-ol-way re	squirements, and
The California Department of Tran 2) culverts along State Route (SR Grange. The scope of work includ he new culverts, and repaying the vork will occur within existing Cal damaged and failing culverts. The safety over these drainages. CALTRANS CEQA DETERMINA Not Applicable – Caltrans is not the Based on an examination of this proposa Exempt by Statute. (PRC 21080[b]; Categorically Exempt. Class 1. (P Based on an examination of this proposa piply: If this project falls within exem concern where designated, pr) 132 at post miles 45 es saw cutting and e e affected area of pay ltrans Right of Way (I project is needed to ATION (Check one) he CEQA Lead Agency I, supporting information, ; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.) PRC 21084; 14 CCR 1530 posal and supporting info posal and supporting info	5.55 and 46.40 in Stanislau xcavating the roadway to rement. Culverts will be re ROW). The purpose of this extend the service life of Not Applicable – Caltr Environmental Impact Rep and the above statements, the 00 et seq.) ormation, the following statement t does not impact an environment cially adopted pursuant to law.	us County, nea remove the cu eplaced by ope s project is to n SR-132 and en rans has prepare oort under CEQA e project is:	r the City of La Iverts, installing n trenching. All replace the isure motorist d an Initial Study or xceptions do not hazardous or critical
 There will not be a significant over time. 	cumulative effect by this	project and successive projects	s of the same type	e in the same place,
 There is not a reasonable pos circumstances. 	영국 같이 많이 나가 넣는 것을	신한 영국에 공격하는 것		e to unusual
 This project does not damage This project is not located on a 				Cortese List")
This project does not cause a	substantial adverse char	nge in the significance of a histo	orical resource.	
Common Sense Exemption. [This possibility that the activity may have				nty that there is no
Dominic Vitali		Jason Miller	n Norrea	
Print Name: Sepior Environmental Planner Environmental Branch Chief	5/6/19	Print-Name: Project Manager	~ \$	15/19
Signature	Date	Signature		Date
IEPA COMPLIANCE	based on an examinatio	n of this proposal and supporti	ng information th	o State has
n accordance with 23 CFR 771.117, and letermined that this project: does not individually or cumulatively ha requirements to prepare an Environme has considered unusual circumstances	ave a significant impact o ental Assessment (EA) or	n the environment as defined I Environmental Impact Statem	by NEPA, and is e	
ALTRANS NEPA DE E PIINA	TION (Check one)			
 23 USC 326: The State has de emittat there are no unusual circumsent the requirements to prepare an EA control certifies that it has carried out the respection 326 and a Memorandum of has determined that the project is a 23 CFR 771.117(c): activity 23 CFR 771.117(d): activity Activity 	to a second described in 23 C A EIS upper the National sponstoning by the this Understand no dail d Ma Categorical F. to choose up (c)() (d)()	CFR 771.117(b). As such, the p Environmental Policy Act. The determination pursuant to Cha y 31, 2016, executed between	project is categorio e State has been a pter 3 of Title 23,	cally excluded from assigned, and hereby United States Code,
Activity listed in Appen 23 USC 327: Based on an examinat Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC Federal environmental laws for this Memorandum of Understanding date	tion of this proposal and s 327. The environmenta project are being, or have	supporting internation heroita al review, consultant part any a been, carried out by Contract nd executed by FHWA and	other actions rec ursuant to 23 U trans.	uired by applicable
Print Name: Senior Environmental Planner Environmental Branch Chief	or	Print Name: Project Manager/I	DLA Engineer AY	10 2019
			STATECLE	ARINGHOUSE
Signature	Date	Signature		Date
Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist c	ompletion: N/A	Date of ECR or equivalent:	: 05/01/2019	

3

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions).

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/LATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM Continuation Sheet

1. di 🔨

i.

10-STA-	122	45.55, 46.40	Continuation She 1K220/101900008	
	Rte. (or Local Agency)	45.55, 46.40 P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No
Continued	from page 1:	a sa		
General:	n de la construcción de la constru La construcción de la construcción d	e See See		
ng in gene Generation	activities, or if previou	isly unknown cult		e project changes to include additional areas or resources are discovered. Contact the sources discovered.
0	Contact the Environm	ental Office to at	tend the pre-constructi	on meeting.
Cultural:	a da anti-ara anti-ara anti- ara anti-ara	n an	n an an an Araba. An an Araba	
	If cultural materials ar 1. Stop all work with 2. Protect the disco	nin a 60foot radiu		urb the resources and immediately:
	 Notify the Engine 			
annarda gala segun da an fan Innaglega ser Ster	4. The Department	Investigates. Do		rials or take them from the job site. Retain a ind. Do not resume work within the discovery are
	disturbances and acti County coroner conta be Native American, t notify the Most Likely	vities shall cease cted. Pursuant to he coroner will n Descendent (ML	in any area or nearby Public Resources Coo otify the Native Americ D). At the same time th	ode Section 7050.5 states that further area suspected to overlie remains, and the de Section 5097.98. If the remains are thought to an Heritage Commission (NAHC) who will then he landowner will work with the MLD on the rovisions of PRC 5097.98 are to be followed as
Hazardou	ıs Waste:			
	Caltrans Standard Sp Included in the constru		SSP) 7-1.02K(6)(j)(iii) re	egarding a Lead Compliance Plan shall be
Biology:	a da ante a compositor a compositor de la c La compositor de la composit			
02				15th through September 1st), contact the onstruction to schedule a pre-construction bird
(construction contract.	If active migrator	ry bird nests are observ	ng protective radii shall be included in the /ed, a 100-foot buffer shall be established. For hawk, a 600-foot buffer shall be established.
	Contact the Environm potanical survey can t		ast one month prior to t	he start of construction so a pre-construction
No permi	ts required.			
	n na se mener une si in Indiana (CR-1997) na si Mala (CR-1997) na si Mala (CR-1997) Na se			